result of changes in market interest rates, Fair value interest rate risk is the risk of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing

investinents because of fluctuations in the interest rates,

The Company's interest rate risk arises from interest bearing deposits with bank and loans given to customers, Such

instruments exposes the Company to fair value interest rate risk. Management believe that the interest rate risk attached to this

fivancial assets are not significant due to the nature of this financial assets.

Interest rate risk exposure

The exposure ta interest rate changes at the end of the reporting perlod are as follows:

(AL amounts in Rs, Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022 Aa at April 01, 2021
Loans 4,952.99 4,097.06 4,530.60

Borrowings 4,750.00 3,334.69 11,971.40

Sensitivity Analysis

Profit or lays is sensitive to higher/lower interest inzome/expense from loans/borrowings as a result of changes in interest

rates,

The follawing table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates (all ather variables being
constant) of the Company's statement of profit and loss and equity.

(AU amounts in Rs. Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022 As at April 61, 2021
Loans:

Interest rates - increase by 1% 49.53 40,97 45,91
Interest rates - decrease by 1% (49,53) (40.97) (45.31)

Borrowings :
Interest rates = increase by 1% (47.50) (23.35) (119.71)
Interest rates - decrease by 1% 47,50 23,35 119,71

VOATA

NIRMAL BANG SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes ta Accontts are integrated part of standalone fiurneiat statuments

¢

(It)

Market Price Risk

The Company is exposed ta market price risk, which arises from FVTPL investments. The Tlanagenient mionilora the propertion af these
investmente in fla Lwestment portfolio based an market indices, Malerial securities within the portfolia are managed on an individual basis
and all buy and sell decisions are appraved by the appropriate authority,

(Al amounts ta Rs, Lakle, mrtegs othenvise stated)

Particulars Aa at March 31, 2023 | As at March 34, 2022 As at April 01, 2024

[…]

insignificant in nature and will not have a material impact on the group.

(il) Titerest rate risk

The group is exposed to Interosl risk if the fale value or future cash flows of its financial instruments will fluctuate asa result of changes

The group's interest rate risk arises from interest bearing deposits with bank and loans given to customers, Such instruments exposes

the group to fair value interest rate risk, Management believe that the interest rate risk attached to this financial assets are nol significant
due to the nature of this financial assets,

Interest rate risk exposure

The exposure to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars Ag at Mareh 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022 As at April 01, 2021

Loans 4,953.52 4,097.06 1,530.60

Borrowings 7,950.00 5,534.69 11,97 140

Sensitivity Analysis

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income/ expense from loans/ borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates,

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity te a reasonably possible change in interest rates (all other variables being constant) of
the group's statement of profit and loss and equity,

Particulars As at Mareh 31, 3023 As at March 31, 2022 Ag at April 01, 2021
Loans:

literest rales - increase by 1% 45.54 40,97 45.41
Interest rates - decrease by 1% (49.54) (40,97) (45.31)

Borrowings i

Interest rates - increase by 1% (79.50) (55.35) (119.71)
Interest rates = decrease by 1% 79.50 55,45 119.71

Market Price Risk

The proup is exposed to market price risk, which arises from securities held as inventories and investments classified at PYTPL, The

Management monitors the proportion of these securities in ita trading portfolio based on market indices, Material securities within the

portialia ae iaaiayreul eran individual basis and all buy and sell decisions are approved hy the appropriate authority.

Particulars Asal Mareh 31, 2023 As al Mareh 31, 2022 As at April 01, 2021

  Exposure to price risk   9.82785   L715.21   7,592.00

Sensitivity Ananlysis to price risk